nuNSDEG WUUILLY SNOer1In S UIIDTce Page: 1

SUPPLEMEN. . NARRATIVE FOR DETECTIVE MICHAL V BICKFORD 05/20/20
Ref: 17KS0O-448-0OF
Entered: 05/20/2017 @ 0202 Entry ID: MVB

Modified: 05/20/2017 @ 0202 Modified ID: MVB

State Of Maine District Court
County of Kennebec District Seven
Div. of Southern Kennebec

AFFIDAVIT AND REQUEST FOR ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT OR COMPLAINT JUSTICE

I Detective Michael V Bickford, a duly sworn and authorized police officer, say that I am a Deputy Sheriff for
the County of Kennebec, and that I have probable cause and do believe, based on information and belief that:

On , BUBAR, SCOTT ALLEN date of birth 05/13/1977 did commit the crime of Aggravated Reckless
Conduct with a Dangerqus Weapon (Title 174 Sec. 213) in the State of Maine, County of Kennebec, Town of
Aotoler T?’e\a((cé e

Your affiant believes that probable cause exists based upon the following information in which your affiant
believes to be true.

1) On 05/19/2017 at approximately 213 5hrs Patrol Deputies received a call from the Regional
Communications Center advising they had received a call stating neighbors can be heard fighting and the
caller states the “son” is beating on his
Father’s car.

2) Approximately 2143hrs the caller reported hearing a gun shot.

3) Approximately 2157hrs Sgt Jacob Pierce of the Kennebec County Sheriff’s Office arrives on scene and
reports two people are inside the residence located at 1003 Oakland Rd in Belgrade and states they are

barricading the house.

4) Approximately 2200hrs Pierce states he sees an individual come to a window carrying a rifle or shotgun.
Pierce advises the individual is making threats then breaks the window and threatens to shoot. At this time

the State Police Tactical Team is notified.

5) Approximately 2207hrs Pierce states at least 2 individuals are inside the residence and claims they are
barricading doors and windows and states one of the individuals made a reference to “going down in a blaze

of glory™.

6) Approximately 2218hrs it is reported that hollering from inside the residence can be heard then gun shots are
heard from inside the residence.

7) At this time officers on scene begin evacuating nearby residence’s then again at 2224hrs more gun shots are
heard. 2225hrs again gun shots are heard from inside the residence of 1003.
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8) During this time multiple gun shots can be heard from inside the residence then a female can be heard crying
also from inside the residence then a male screaming. The female from inside the residence then calls in to
the RCC and states someone had been shot. The female identifies herself as Jenny Shorey. Shorey states
there are 3 people in the home, 2 males and 1 female and says that she is bedridden in the living room area
of the home. Shorey also tells RCC the males are Scott and Roger Bubar. Shorey states “Scott” has been
shot but can be heard making noises. Shorey states both Scott and Roger are in the “left side” of the trailer.

9) Shorey continues to pass information from inside the residence and states Scott claims he cannot move then
stops answering questions or responding to her. A short time later Shorey reports Scott is bleeding badly and
claims both Scott and Roger have been shot. Shorey states Roger is not responding to her and claims Scott is
now yelling again.

10.

Summary:

Your affiant has shown that BUBAR, SCOTT ALLEN (05/13/1977) has violated Maine Criminal Statutes Title
174 section 213, Aggravated Reckless Conduct with a Dangerous Weapon. Further that BUBAR, SCOTT
ALLENis aware that the Kennebec County Sheriff Office is looking for him and is avoiding law enforcement.

This affidavit is made to secure an arrest warrant to seize BUBAR, SCOTT ALLEN, more fully described as a
W, BRO hair, BRO eyes, 503 tall, and 130 Ibs.

Dated at Augusta, Maine this 20 day of Ay o , @O\ )
U

Detective Michael V Bickford
Deputy Sheriff
Kennebec County Sheriff’s Office
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On the basis of this affidavit and materials incorporated herein, I find Probable Cause. Arrest Warrant

to issue.

Dated: /7%§ AN/ /
. ' DGE, DISTRICT COURT
2if5 A JUSTICE OF THE. PEACH

CLERK, MAINE DISTRICT COURT
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